CITY OF MERCED 2004-2005 BUDGET

CHART OF ACCOUNTS
FUND TITLE FUND NO. DEPT./DIV. ACCOUNT TITLE ACCT. NO.
GENERAL FUND 001 CITY COUNCIL 0101
001 CITY MANAGER 0201
001 CITY ATTORNEY 0301
001 FINANCE/PURCHASING 0701-02
001 FIRE 0901-07
001 POLICE 1001-14
001 PARKS MAINTENANCE 1120
001 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 2002
CASH BASIS FUND 002 CASH BASIS FUND 0701
FIRE STATION OPERATING RESERVE FUND 003 FIRE STATION OPERATING RESERVE 0701
DOWNTOWN PARKING FUND 005 DOWNTOWN PARKING FUND 2001
DOWNTOWN FUND 006 DOWNTOWN FUND 1801
LOCAL TRANSPORTATION FUND 007 LOCAL TRANSPORTATION FUND 0701
2105 GAS TAX FUND 009 2105 GAS TAX 0701
2106 GAS TAX FUND 010 2106 GAS TAX 0701
2107 GAS TAX FUND 011 2107 GAS TAX 0701
2107.5 GAS TAX FUND 012 2107.5 GAS TAX 0701
TRAFFIC SAFETY FUND 013 TRAFFIC SAFETY FUND 1002
TRAFFIC CONGESTION RELIEF FUND 016 TRAFFIC CONGESTION RELIEF 0701
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES FUND 017 ENGINEERING PROJ./STANDARDS 0803
017 PLANNING AND PERMITTING 0804
017 INSPECTION SERVICES 0805
HOUSING ADMINISTRATION & OPERATIONS FUND 018 HOUSING PROGRAM 1301
STREET TREES FUND 021 STREET AND SUBDIVISION TREES 1122
STREET/STREETLIGHT FUND 022 STREET/STREETLIGHT MAINTENANCE 1104
RECREATION & PARKS PROGRAMS FUND 024 RECREATION & PARKS 1201
024 Z00 1205
024 CODE ENFORCEMENT 1211
024 INDIVIDUAL PROGRAM TITLES 1215-46
SURFACE TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM FUND 025 SURFACE TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM FUND 0701



PARKING ENFORCEMENT FUND

PROPOSITION 172 FUND

PUBLIC WORKS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATION
HOUSING--UNRESTRICTED PROGRAM INCOME

HOME GRANTS FUND

BEGIN GRANT FUND

CHILD DEVELOPMENT FUND

TARGETED IMPOUNDMENTS FUND

SUPPLEMENTAL LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES FUND
LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT BLOCK GRANT FUND
HOME FUNDS - STATE 1992

HOME FUNDS - STATE 1993

FACILITIES-ROADWAY FUND

FACILITIES-TRAFFIC SIGNS FUND

FACILITIES-FIRE FUND

FACILITIES-POLICE FUND

FACILITIES-PARKS FUND

TEA EXCHANGE FUNDS FUND

MAINTENANCE DISTRICT FUND

MAINTENANCE DISTRICT PUMP RPLCMT.FUND

NO. MERCED SEWER REFUNDING

LIBERTY PARK DEBT SERVICE

16TH STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT

AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK DEBT SERVICE FUND
FAHRENS PARK DEBT SERVICE

PARK RESERVE CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

FAHRENS PARK CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK PROJECT FUND

FIRE STATION 51 CAPITAL PROJECT FUND
STREETS/LIGHTING CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
POLICE MOBILE COMPUTER FUND

McCOMBS YOUTH CENTER CAPITAL PROJECT FUND
FIRE STATION 55 CAPITAL PROJECT FUND

UC MERCED SEWER-WATER CAPITAL PROJECT FUND
2004 WATER REVENUE BOND CAPITAL PROJECT FUND
2004 SEWER REVENUE BOND CAPITAL PROJECT FUND
WASTEWATER TREATMENT LINES COMPONENT FUND

026
027
029
031
033
034
036
037
038
039
041
042
044
045
046
047
048
049

100-152
299
333
338
340
341
342
442
443
448
449
450
451
452
454
455
456
457
550

PARKING ENFORCEMENT

PROPOSITION 172 FUND

PUBLIC WORKS OPERATIONS ADMINISTRATION
HOUSING--UNRESTRICTED PROGRAM INCOME
HOME FUNDS - PARTIC. JURISDICTION 1997
BEGIN PROGRAM

CHILD DEVELOPMENT

TARGETED IMPOUNDMENTS

SUPPLEMENTAL LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES
LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT BLOCK GRANT
HOME FUNDS - STATE 1992

HOME FUNDS - STATE 1993

INSPECTION SERVICES

INSPECTION SERVICES

INSPECTION SERVICES

INSPECTION SERVICES

INSPECTION SERVICES

TEA EXCHANGE FUNDS FUND

(INDIVIDUAL DISTRICTS)

MAINTENANCE DISTRICT PUMP RPLCMT.

NO. MERCED SEWER REFUNDING

LIBERTY PARK

16TH STREET ASSESSMENT DISTRICT

AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK DEBT SERVICE
FAHRENS PARK DEBT SERVICE

PARK RESERVE CAPITAL PROJECTS

FAHRENS PARK CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
AIRPORT INDUSTRIAL PARK PROJECT

FIRE STATION 51 CAPITAL PROJECT
STREETS/LIGHTING CAPITAL PROJECTS
MOBILE COMPUTER PROJECT

McCOMBS YOUTH CENTER CAPITAL PROJECT
FIRE STATION 55 CAPITAL PROJECT

UC MERCED SEWER-WATER CAPITAL PROJECT
2004 WATER REVENUE BOND CAPITAL PROJECTS
2004 SEWER REVENUE BOND CAPITAL PROJECTS
WASTEWATER TREATMENT LINES COMPONENT

1007
0701
1102
1340
1349
1346
1210
1017
1018
1019
1343
1344
0805
0805
0805
0805
0805
0701
1165
1165
1130
1104
1132
2003
1193
1202
1193
2003
0901
1104
1023
2001
0901
1155
1158
1159
1156



WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLAN COMPONENT FUND 551 WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLAN COMPONENT 1157

WASTEWATER REVOLVING FUND 552 WASTEWATER REVOLVING FUND 1110
WASTEWATER FUND 553 WASTEWATER/SEWERS 1107

553 WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT 1108

553 ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL 1109
RESTRICTED WATER SYSTEM FUND 556 RESTRICTED WATER SYSTEM 1118
WATER SYSTEM FUND 557 WATER SYSTEM 1106
REFUSE FUND 558 REFUSE COLLECTION 1112

558 STREET SWEEPING 1113

558 STORM DRAINS 1114

558 GREEN WASTE 1133

558 CURBSIDE RECYCLING PROGRAM 1135
LAND APPLICATION SYSTEM 559 LAND APPLICATION SYSTEM 1115
AIRPORT 561 AIRPORT 1303
REFUSE CAPITAL EQUIPMENT FUND 562 REFUSE CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 1116
RESTRICTED WATER MAINS FUND 566 RESTRICTED WATER MAINS 1118
WORKERS COMPENSATION FUND 666 WORKERS COMPENSATION 0410
LIABILITY INSURANCE FUND 667 LIABILITY INSURANCE 0411
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE FUND 668 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0412
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND 669 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 0413
FLEET MANAGEMENT FUND 670 FLEET OPERATIONS & MANAGEMENT 1103
FACILITIES MAINT. & OPERATIONS FUND 671 FACILITIES MAINT. & OPERATIONS 1119
SUPPORT SERVICES FUND 672 PERSONNEL 0402

672 INFORMATION SYSTEMS 0403

672 RECORDS 0407

672 RISK MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION 0409
PC REPLACEMENT & MAINTENANCE 673 PC REPLACEMENT & MAINTENANCE 0403
FLEET REPLACEMENT FUND 674 FLEET REPLACEMENT 1103
McCOMBS TRUST FUND 77 McCOMBS TRUST 1902
YOUTH PROGRAMS ENDOWMENT 778 YOUTH PROGRAMS ENDOWMENT 1201
ASSET FORFEITURE TRUST FUND 779 ASSET FORFEITURE TRUST 0701
WAHNETA HALL TRUST FUND 795 WAHNETA HALL TRUST 1903
RDA PROJECT AREA 2 & GATEWAYS GENERAL FUND 802 REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ADMIN. 2001
RDA PROJECT AREA 2 HOUSING 805 RDA PROJECT AREA 2 HOUSING 2001
RDA GATEWAYS PROJECT AREA HOUSING FUND 807 RDA GATEWAYS PROJECT AREA HOUSING 0701
RDA PROJECT AREA 2 DEBT SERVICE 832 RDA PROJECT AREA 2 DEBT SERVICE 0701

RDA GATEWAYS PROJECT AREA DEBT SERVICE 835 RDA GATEWAYS PROJECT AREA DEBT SERVICE 0701



RDA PROJECT AREA 2 CIP

RDA PROJECT AREA 2 HOUSING CIP

RDA 16TH STREET CIP FUND

RDA GATEWAYS PROJECT AREA CIP

RDA GATEWAYS PROJECT AREA HOUSING CIP
RDA GATEWAYS PROJECT AREA CHILDS AVE. CIP

843
844
845
853
854
855

RDA PROJECT AREA 2 CIP

RDA PROJECT AREA 2 HOUSING CIP

RDA 16TH STREET CIP

RDA GATEWAYS PROJECT AREA CIP

RDA GATEWAYS PROJECT AREA HOUSING CIP
RDA GATEWAYS PROJECT AREA CHILDS AVE. CIP

2001
2001
2001
2001
2001
2001



